EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Somerset Academy, Inc. Somerset Parkland Academy

The original agreement with Somerset Academy, Inc. was approved on February 4, 2020, School Board Operational Meeting, Item L-1.

Somerset Academy, Inc. desires to amend its charter agreement by changing the current address from 11501 Hillsboro Blvd., to 8401 University Drive, Florida 33076.

The term of the charter shall remain the same, covering five years commencing on July 1, 2020, and ending June 30, 2025.

The Mayor and the City Manager for the City of Parkland will be notified of the change. Somerset Parkland Academy is located in District 4.

The governing board members of Somerset Academy, Inc., reside in Broward County, Florida.